
 

 

Department:  Investigation Segment: All 

Circular No: MSE/ID/15124/2024 Date : April 02, 2024 

                                

 

Subject: SEBI Corrigendum to the Confirmatory Order in the matter of Eros International Media 
Ltd. 
 

                       
To All Members, 
 
This is with reference to Exchange circular no. : MSE/ID/14305/2023 dated October 16, 2023, regarding SEBI 
order no. WTM /AB /CFID /CFID–SEC2 /29589/2023–24 dated October 13, 2023, in the matter of SEBI 
Confirmatory Order in the matter of Eros International Media Ltd. 
 
SEBI now vide order No WTM/AB/CFID/CFID-SEC2/30243/2024-25 dated April 01, 2024, has issued the 
following Directions for the below mentioned noticees:- 
 

Sr.No. Noticees  PAN 

1 Eros International Media Ltd. AAACR2148H 

2 Eros Worldwide FZ LLC AABCE8755A 

3 Eros Digital Private Ltd. AAACE6627Q 

4 Sunil Arjan Lulla AAAPL4639E 

5 Pradeep Kumar Dwivedi AAFPD6402N 

 
 

1. Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”) has passed a Confirmatory Order dated October 13, 
2023 bearing reference number WTM/AB/CFID/CFID-SEC2/29589/2023-24 in respect of Eros 
International Media Ltd. 
 

2. In the said Confirmatory Order, at paragraph 3, the name of ‘Eros International Media Ltd.’ is 
incorrectly mentioned as ‘Eros International Pvt. Ltd.’. Though PAN of the correct entity is mentioned 
in the above order, Eros International Media Ltd. vide email dated March 29, 2024 requested SEBI to 
issue a clarification in this regard. Therefore, paragraph 3 of the said confirmatory order shall be read 
as follows instead of existing: 
“Pursuant to the above mentioned SAT Order, Noticee 1 i.e. Eros International Media. Ltd. (“Eros”), 

Noticee 4 i.e. Sunil Arjan Lulla and Noticee 5 i.e. Pradeep Dwivedi, had filed their replies along with 

applications seeking stay of the directions contained in the Interim Order vide separate letters each 

dated September 13, 2023. Thereafter, in compliance with the SAT Order, SEBI granted an opportunity 

of hearing to the aforementioned Noticees and also Noticee 2 i.e. Eros Worldwide FZ LLC (now known 

as Eros Worldwide FZE) (“Eros Worldwide /EWW”) and Noticee 3 i.e. Eros Digital Pvt. Ltd. (“Eros 

Digital /EDPL”) on September 20, 2023, which was subsequently adjourned on a request made by the 

said Noticees.” 

 

 



 

 

 
 

 
 

3. The Order dated October 13, 2023 bearing reference number WTM/AB/CFID/CFID-SEC2/29589/2023-
24 shall always be read along with this corrigendum. 

 
 

 
 
Members of the Exchange are advised to take note of the full text of the order available on SEBI’s website 
[www.sebi.gov.in] and ensure compliance. 

 
 
For and on behalf of 
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited 
 
 
Vipul Vaishnav 
Assistant Vice President 


